Leavenworth County, KS
Well:Breshears 1-2
Lease Owner: TOC

Town Oilfield Service,
(913) 294-2125

Inc.

Commenced Spudding:
1/19/2018

WELL LOG
Thickness of Strata Formation Total Depth
0-18 Soil-Clay 18
25 Shale 43
30 Lime 73
6 Shale 79
7 Lime 86
16 Shale 102
33 Lime 135
8 Sand 143
25 Lime 168
3 Shale 171
38 Lime 209
20 Shale 229
4 Lime 233
4 Shale 237
2 Lime 239
13 Shale 252
14 Lime 266
18 Shale 282
15 Lime 297
8 Shale 305
7 Lime 312
3 Shale 315
20 Lime 335
7 Shale 342
23 Lime 365
4 Shale 369
6 Lime 375
3 Shale 378
10 Lime 388
7 Shale 395
12 Sand 407
20 Sandy Shale 427
10 Sand 437
23 Sandy Shale 460
31 Shale 491
17 Sand 508
21 Shale 529
4 Lime 533
3 Sandy Shale 536
13 Shale 549




Leavenworth County, KS Town Qilfield Service, Inc. Commenced Spudding:
Well:Breshears I-2 (913) 294-2125 1/19/2018
Lease Owner: TOC

5 Lime 554
5 Shale 559
3 Lime 562
8 Shale 570
8 Lime 578
16 Shale 594
2 Lime 596
10 Shale 606
5 Lime 611
22 Shale 633
6 Lime 639
7 Shale 646
1 Sand 647
8 Sand 655
30 Sandy Shale 685

75 Shale 760-TD




Short Cuts

TANK CAPACITY

BBLS. (42 gal.) equals D*x.14xh
D equals diameter in feet.
h equals height in feet.

BARRELS PER DAY
Multiply gals. per minute x 34.2

HP equals BPH x PSI x .0004

BPH - barrels per hour
P3I - pounds square inch

TO FIGURE PUMP DRIVES

* D - Diameter of Pump Sheave
* d - Diameter of Engine Sheave
SPM - Strokes per minute

RPM - Engine Speed

R - Gear Box Ratio

*C - Shaft Center Distance

D - RPMxd over SPMxR
d - SPMxRxD over RPM
SPM - RPMXD over RxD
R - RPMXD over SPMxD

BELT LENGTH - 2C + 1.57(D + d) + (D-d)*

* Need these to figure belt length

WATTS _ oo

VOLTS
746 WATTS equal 1 HP

TO FIGURE AMPS:

Log Book

L=

Well No.

Farm_ I>( ¢ .,:Jl\-ﬂ ‘ﬁf )

> L‘”“’W'C"wvﬁ(g"’l-\
(State) {County)
/G e 2]
(Section) (Township} {Range)
For TOU/Vl O { (5“46'}‘\{"\ 4

(Well Owner) !

Town Qilfield

Services, Inc.
1207 N. 1st East
Louisburg, KS 66053
913-710-5400
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PRESSURE PUMPING LLC
PO Bax 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 80D-467-8676
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